
Table 1. Monthly air temperature and rainfall for 2021 field season at the Caddo Research 
Station in Fort Cobb, Oklahoma from Mesonet.

Month

October 1-261 

September

August

July

Daily 
Mean

68.9

77.2

78.8

79.2

75.4

66.0

-3

-1

+3

+4

-2

Total

4.71

0.58

2.62

2.71

Departure  
from 15-Year 

Average

Departure  
from 15-Year 

Average

+1.78

-2.35

-0.56

+0.91

June² 7.372 +3.56

May 14-31¹ -3 3.29 -1.01

___ Air Temperature (ºF) ___ ___ Rainfall (Inches) ___

¹  Mean temperature and rainfall are for May 14 (planting date) to May 31 and Oct. 26 (last digging date). Departures from 
15-year average includes all days in May and October.
²  Data from some days is not available due to incomplete Mesonet records. 
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