AG RESEARCH

Table 1. Monthly air temperature and rainfall for 2021 field season at the Caddo Research Station in Fort Cobb, Oklahoma from Mesonet.

Month	Daily Mean	Departure from 15-Year Average	Total	Departure from 15-Year Average	
	Air	Air Temperature (°F)		Rainfall (Inches)	
May 14-311	68.9	-3	3.29	-1.01	
June ²	77.2	-2	7.37 ²	+3.56	
July	78.8	-3	2.71	+0.91	
August	79.2	-1	2.62	-0.56	
September	75.4	+3	0.58	-2.35	
October 1-26 ¹	66.0	+4	4.71	+1.78	

¹ Mean temperature and rainfall are for May 14 (planting date) to May 31 and Oct. 26 (last digging date). Departures from

15-year average includes all days in May and October.

² Data from some days is not available due to incomplete Mesonet records.